              LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD
 May，2007/Ver 1                    www.lrc.cn                      LR3988-1/9
LR3988
Micropower 150mA Ultra Low-Dropout
CMOS Voltage Regulator with Power Good
General Description
The LR3988 is a 150mA low dropout regulator designed specially to meet requirements of Portable battery applications.
The LR3988 is designed to work with space saving, small 1µFceramic capacitor. The LR3988 features an Error Flag output

FIGURE 1. Line Transient response Input Perturbation
FIGURE 2. PSRR Input Perturbation
Ordering Information
SOT23-5 Package
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LR3988 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
LR3988 Supplied as
10000Units, Tape and Reel
Package
Marking
1.5 STD LR3988DW1T1G-1.5 LR3988DW1T3G-1.5
2.5 STD LR3988DW1T1G-2.5 LR3988DW1T3G-2.5
2.6 STD LR3988DW1T1G-2.6 LR3988DW1T3G-2.6
2.7 STD LR3988DW1T1G-2.7 LR3988DW1T3G-2.7
2.8 STD LR3988DW1T1G-2.8 LR3988DW1T3G-2.8
2.9 STD LR3988DW1T1G-2.9 LR3988DW1T3G-2.9
3.0 STD LR3988DW1T1G-3.0 LR3988DW1T3G-3.0
3.1 STD LR3988DW1T1G-3.1 LR3988DW1T3G-3.1
3.2 STD LR3988DW1T1G-3.2 LR3988DW1T3G-3.2
3.3 STD LR3988DW1T1G-3.3 LR3988DW1T3G-3.3
4.2 STD LR3988DW1T1G-4.2 LR3988DW1T3G-4.2
5.0 STD LR3988DW1T1G-5.0 LR3988DW1T3G-5.0
              LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD
 May，2007/Ver 1                    www.lrc.cn                      LR3988-6/9
Physical Dimensions
              LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD
 May，2007/Ver 1                    www.lrc.cn                      LR3988-7/9
              LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD
 May，2007/Ver 1                    www.lrc.cn                      LR3988-8/9
              LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD
 May，2007/Ver 1                    www.lrc.cn                      LR3988-9/9
emark: These packages above are available for RoHS.
R